

BID TABULATION

Project: 2017 Street and Utility Improvements – McLean Avenue, Lincoln Avenue, Pleasant Street and Hospital Sewer Extension; City of Tomah
 Engineer's Project Number: TO 79 Bid Deadline: March 2, 2017 at 11:00 A.M. local time

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	BID		PRE-BID ESTIMATE		Gerke Excavating, Inc. Tomah, WI		A-1 Excavating, Inc. Bloomer, WI	
		QUANT.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
BASE BID - PART I - McLean Avenue									
1-1.	8" SDR 35 PVC Sanitary Sewer	1,751	lineal ft.	\$ 58.00	\$ 101,558.00	\$ 19.68	\$ 34,459.68	\$ 35.00	\$ 61,285.00
1-2.	48" Standard Sanitary Manhole Masonry	14.9	vert. ft.	\$ 310.00	\$ 4,619.00	\$ 244.28	\$ 3,639.77	\$ 220.00	\$ 3,278.00
1-3.	48" Type "S" Sanitary Manhole Masonry	27.4	vert. ft.	\$ 350.00	\$ 9,590.00	\$ 245.24	\$ 6,719.58	\$ 210.00	\$ 5,754.00
1-4.	Drop Sanitary Manhole Masonry	10.2	vert. ft.	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 380.22	\$ 3,878.24	\$ 340.00	\$ 3,468.00
1-5.	Sanitary Manhole Castings	7	each	\$ 550.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 470.62	\$ 3,294.34	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00
1-6.	Internal Manhole Chimney Seals	7	each	\$ 260.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 386.64	\$ 2,706.48	\$ 230.00	\$ 1,610.00
1-7.	6" Sanitary Sewer Wyes	51	each	\$ 225.00	\$ 11,475.00	\$ 132.29	\$ 6,746.79	\$ 105.00	\$ 5,355.00
1-8.	6" Sanitary Sewer Laterals	1,900	lineal ft.	\$ 25.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 19.32	\$ 36,708.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 57,000.00
1-9.	6" x 4" PVC Reducers	51	each	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 115.71	\$ 5,901.21	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,785.00
1-10.	Sanitary Service Lateral Reconnections	51	each	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 106.87	\$ 5,450.37	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,100.00
1-11.	Connection to Manhole I-50	1	lump sum	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,220.56	\$ 1,220.56	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00
1-12.	12" D.I. Water Main	1,575	lineal ft.	\$ 64.00	\$ 100,800.00	\$ 57.66	\$ 90,814.50	\$ 59.00	\$ 92,925.00
1-13.	8" D.I. Water Main	540	lineal ft.	\$ 55.00	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 39.16	\$ 21,146.40	\$ 48.00	\$ 25,920.00
1-14.	6" D.I. Water Main	26	lineal ft.	\$ 54.00	\$ 1,404.00	\$ 59.63	\$ 1,550.38	\$ 280.00	\$ 7,280.00
1-15.	6" D.I. Hydrant Leads	75	lineal ft.	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 46.54	\$ 3,490.50	\$ 42.00	\$ 3,150.00
1-16.	12" Gate Valves and Boxes	9	each	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 2,879.44	\$ 25,914.96	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 26,550.00
1-17.	8" Gate Valves and Boxes	4	each	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,592.81	\$ 6,371.24	\$ 1,655.00	\$ 6,620.00
1-18.	6" Gate Valves and Boxes	5	each	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 1,150.82	\$ 5,754.10	\$ 1,235.00	\$ 6,175.00
1-19.	Hydrants	4	each	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 3,605.94	\$ 14,423.76	\$ 3,440.00	\$ 13,760.00
1-20.	2" Corporation Stops	2	each	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 495.67	\$ 991.34	\$ 470.00	\$ 940.00
1-21.	1" Corporation Stops	53	each	\$ 300.00	\$ 15,900.00	\$ 152.21	\$ 8,067.13	\$ 135.00	\$ 7,155.00
1-22.	2" Curb Stops	2	each	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 524.40	\$ 1,048.80	\$ 475.00	\$ 950.00
1-23.	1" Curb Stops	53	each	\$ 175.00	\$ 9,275.00	\$ 251.66	\$ 13,337.98	\$ 260.00	\$ 13,780.00
1-24.	2" Copper Water Service Laterals	60	lineal ft.	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 24.98	\$ 1,498.80	\$ 39.00	\$ 2,340.00
1-25.	1" Copper Water Service Laterals	2,100	lineal ft.	\$ 32.00	\$ 67,200.00	\$ 18.05	\$ 37,905.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 60,900.00
1-26.	Water Service Lateral Reconnections	53	each	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 114.08	\$ 6,046.24	\$ 115.00	\$ 6,095.00
1-27.	Existing Main Reconnections	8	each	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 936.53	\$ 7,492.24	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 16,800.00
1-28.	Water Valve Inspection	3	each	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 555.04	\$ 1,665.12	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00
1-29.	Water Valve Repair	3	each	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 643.44	\$ 1,930.32	\$ 125.00	\$ 375.00
1-30.	4" Styrofoam Insulation	2	each	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 94.05	\$ 188.10	\$ 110.00	\$ 220.00
1-31.	18" HDPE HP N12 Storm Sewer	37	lineal ft.	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,665.00	\$ 35.62	\$ 1,317.94	\$ 47.00	\$ 1,739.00
1-32.	15" HDPE HP N12 Storm Sewer	487	lineal ft.	\$ 40.00	\$ 19,480.00	\$ 31.18	\$ 15,184.66	\$ 41.00	\$ 19,967.00
1-33.	12" HDPE HP N12 Storm Sewer	282	lineal ft.	\$ 35.00	\$ 9,870.00	\$ 27.16	\$ 7,659.12	\$ 39.00	\$ 10,998.00
1-34.	Rectangular Catch Basins	16	each	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 25,600.00	\$ 1,601.25	\$ 25,620.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 24,000.00
1-35.	Manhole Catch Basin, Including Castings	2	each	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 1,997.06	\$ 3,994.12	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00

BID TABULATION

Project: 2017 Street and Utility Improvements – McLean Avenue, Lincoln Avenue, Pleasant Street and Hospital Sewer Extension; City of Tomah
 Engineer's Project Number: TO 79 Bid Deadline: March 2, 2017 at 11:00 A.M. local time

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	BID		PRE-BID ESTIMATE		Gerke Excavating, Inc. Tomah, WI		A-1 Excavating, Inc. Bloomer, WI	
		QUANT.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1-36.	48" Storm Manholes, Including Castings	4	each	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 1,997.06	\$ 7,988.24	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00
1-37.	Excavation/Fill to Subgrade	1	lump sum	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 37,032.69	\$ 37,032.69	\$ 67,000.00	\$ 67,000.00
1-38.	Excavation and Disposal of Bad Subbase Below Subgrade	900	cu. yd.	\$ 9.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 8.34	\$ 7,506.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 7,200.00
1-39.	3" Breaker Run Base Course & Breaker Run Replacement of Excavation of Bad Subbase Below Subgrade	5,300	tons	\$ 11.50	\$ 60,950.00	\$ 11.32	\$ 59,996.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 63,600.00
1-40.	¾" Crushed Aggregate Base Course	6,400	tons	\$ 11.75	\$ 75,200.00	\$ 10.83	\$ 69,312.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 80,000.00
1-41.	Sawcutting Existing Concrete and Asphalt Pavements	450	lineal ft.	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 1,035.00
1-42.	Topsoil Restoration, Seeding, Fertilizing & Mulching	3,700	sq. yd.	\$ 4.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 3.14	\$ 11,618.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 9,250.00
1-43.	1¾" Hot Mix Asphalt Lower Course, Type 4 LT	1,050	tons	\$ 70.00	\$ 73,500.00	\$ 71.55	\$ 75,127.50	\$ 71.00	\$ 74,550.00
1-44.	Clean & Tack	9,200	sq. yd.	\$ 0.50	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 1,840.00
1-45.	1½" Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Type 5 LT	900	tons	\$ 71.00	\$ 63,900.00	\$ 61.78	\$ 55,602.00	\$ 61.50	\$ 55,350.00
1-46.	2" Hot-Mix Asphalt Patching and Driveways	50	sq. yd.	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 38.38	\$ 1,919.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 1,900.00
1-47.	24" Concrete Curb & Gutter	3,625	lineal ft.	\$ 11.00	\$ 39,875.00	\$ 9.45	\$ 34,256.25	\$ 9.35	\$ 33,893.75
1-48.	4" Thick Concrete Sidewalk	20,500	sq. ft.	\$ 3.50	\$ 71,750.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 64,575.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 65,600.00
1-49.	6" Thick Concrete Sidewalk and Driveway Approaches	4,500	sq. ft.	\$ 4.50	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 18,900.00
1-50.	Concrete Steps	15	lineal ft. of tread	\$ 25.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 262.50	\$ 3,937.50	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,750.00
1-51.	Sign Removal and Reinstallation	1	lump sum	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 716.51	\$ 716.51	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00
1-52.	Erosion Control	1	lump sum	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 19,650.81	\$ 19,650.81	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
1-53.	Traffic Control	1	lump sum	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 7,516.81	\$ 7,516.81	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00
	TOTAL PART I BASE BID				\$ 1,118,581.00		\$ 892,982.08		\$ 1,002,792.75

BID TABULATION

Project: 2017 Street and Utility Improvements – McLean Avenue, Lincoln Avenue, Pleasant Street and Hospital Sewer Extension; City of Tomah
 Engineer's Project Number: TO 79 Bid Deadline: March 2, 2017 at 11:00 A.M. local time

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	BID		PRE-BID ESTIMATE		Gerke Excavating, Inc. Tomah, WI		A-1 Excavating, Inc. Bloomer, WI	
		QUANT.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
BASE BID - PART II - Hospital Sewer Extension									
2-1.	10" SDR 35 PVC Sanitary Sewer	3,234	lineal ft.	\$ 58.00	\$ 187,572.00	\$ 40.76	\$ 131,817.84	\$ 67.00	\$ 216,678.00
2-2.	10" SDR 26 PVC Sanitary Sewer	1,032	lineal ft.	\$ 63.00	\$ 65,016.00	\$ 47.05	\$ 48,555.60	\$ 70.50	\$ 72,756.00
2-3.	12" HDPE Sanitary Sewer - Directional Drilling	525	lineal ft.	\$ 110.00	\$ 57,750.00	\$ 89.92	\$ 47,208.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 84,000.00
2-4.	12" HDPE Sanitary Sewer Pipe Bursting	682	lineal ft.	\$ 105.00	\$ 71,610.00	\$ 61.20	\$ 41,738.40	\$ 90.00	\$ 61,380.00
2-5.	48" Standard Sanitary Manhole Masonry	208.7	vert. ft.	\$ 310.00	\$ 64,697.00	\$ 187.08	\$ 39,043.60	\$ 180.00	\$ 37,566.00
2-6.	48" Type "S" Sanitary Manhole Masonry	41.1	vert. ft.	\$ 350.00	\$ 14,385.00	\$ 212.96	\$ 8,752.66	\$ 180.00	\$ 7,398.00
2-7.	Drop Sanitary Manhole Masonry	0.0	vert. ft.						
2-8.	Sanitary Manhole Castings	21	each	\$ 550.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 470.38	\$ 9,877.98	\$ 425.00	\$ 8,925.00
2-9.	Internal Manhole Chimney Seals	21	each	\$ 260.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 386.40	\$ 8,114.40	\$ 230.00	\$ 4,830.00
2-10.	6" Sanitary Sewer Wyes	18	each	\$ 225.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 182.75	\$ 3,289.50	\$ 175.00	\$ 3,150.00
2-11.	6" Sanitary Sewer Laterals	600	lineal ft.	\$ 25.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 19.62	\$ 11,772.00	\$ 30.50	\$ 18,300.00
2-12.	6" x 4" PVC Reducers	18	each	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 115.71	\$ 2,082.78	\$ 50.00	\$ 900.00
2-13.	Lateral Adjustment Risers	26	vert. ft.	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 94.91	\$ 2,467.66	\$ 30.50	\$ 793.00
2-14.	Sanitary Service Lateral Reconnections	18	each	\$ 50.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 106.87	\$ 1,923.66	\$ 50.00	\$ 900.00
2-15.	8" D.I. Water Main	1,271	lineal ft.	\$ 55.00	\$ 69,905.00	\$ 58.22	\$ 73,997.62	\$ 47.00	\$ 59,737.00
2-16.	4" D.I. Water Main	12	lineal ft.	\$ 58.00	\$ 696.00	\$ 88.14	\$ 1,057.68	\$ 76.00	\$ 912.00
2-17.	6" D.I. Hydrant Leads	45	lineal ft.	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 44.75	\$ 2,013.75	\$ 46.00	\$ 2,070.00
2-18.	8" Gate Valves and Boxes	7	each	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 1,592.82	\$ 11,149.74	\$ 1,655.00	\$ 11,585.00
2-19.	6" Gate Valves and Boxes - Hydrants	4	each	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1,150.81	\$ 4,603.24	\$ 1,235.00	\$ 4,940.00
2-20.	4" Gate Valves and Boxes - Main Line	1	each	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,004.16	\$ 1,004.16	\$ 1,135.00	\$ 1,135.00
2-21.	Hydrants	4	each	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 3,605.94	\$ 14,423.76	\$ 3,440.00	\$ 13,760.00
2-22.	2" Corporation Stops	1	each	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 656.53	\$ 656.53	\$ 480.00	\$ 480.00
2-23.	1" Corporation Stops	11	each	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 198.66	\$ 2,185.26	\$ 135.00	\$ 1,485.00
2-24.	2" Curb Stops	1	each	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 663.16	\$ 663.16	\$ 475.00	\$ 475.00
2-25.	1" Curb Stops	11	each	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 298.11	\$ 3,279.21	\$ 260.00	\$ 2,860.00
2-26.	2" Copper Water Service Laterals	30	lineal ft.	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 29.61	\$ 888.30	\$ 39.00	\$ 1,170.00
2-27.	1" Copper Water Service Laterals	420	lineal ft.	\$ 32.00	\$ 13,440.00	\$ 18.05	\$ 7,581.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 12,180.00
2-28.	Water Service Lateral Reconnections	11	each	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 114.21	\$ 1,256.31	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,265.00
2-29.	Existing Main Reconnections	5	each	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 772.94	\$ 3,864.70	\$ 27,100.00	\$ 135,500.00
2-30.	4" Styrofoam Insulation	6	each	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 94.06	\$ 564.36	\$ 110.00	\$ 660.00
2-31.	24" HDPE HP N12 Storm Sewer	44	lineal ft.	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 47.85	\$ 2,105.40	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,420.00
2-32.	18" HDPE HP N12 Storm Sewer	137	lineal ft.	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,165.00	\$ 35.60	\$ 4,877.20	\$ 44.00	\$ 6,028.00
2-33.	12" HDPE HP N12 Storm Sewer	138	lineal ft.	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,830.00	\$ 27.16	\$ 3,748.08	\$ 34.00	\$ 4,692.00

BID TABULATION

Project: 2017 Street and Utility Improvements – McLean Avenue, Lincoln Avenue, Pleasant Street and Hospital Sewer Extension; City of Tomah
 Engineer's Project Number: TO 79 Bid Deadline: March 2, 2017 at 11:00 A.M. local time

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	BID		PRE-BID ESTIMATE		Gerke Excavating, Inc. Tomah, WI		A-1 Excavating, Inc. Bloomer, WI	
		QUANT.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
2-34.	24" HDPE Endwall	1	each	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 382.87	\$ 382.87	\$ 340.00	\$ 340.00
2-35.	12" HDPE Endwall	3	each	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 490.26	\$ 1,470.78	\$ 310.00	\$ 930.00
2-36.	Rectangular Catch Basins	8	each	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 1,601.25	\$ 12,810.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00
2-37.	6" Sump Drain	700	lineal ft.	\$ 15.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 7.07	\$ 4,949.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 9,800.00
2-38.	4" Sump Drain	108	lineal ft.	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 6.03	\$ 651.24	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,404.00
2-39.	6" PVC Tees or Elbows for Sump Pump Drains	20	each	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 68.43	\$ 1,368.60	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00
2-40.	Excavation/Fill to Subgrade (Lincoln Avenue)	1	lump sum	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 19,594.87	\$ 19,594.87	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
2-41.	Excavation/Fill to Subgrade (Pleasant Street)	1	lump sum	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 6,332.66	\$ 6,332.66	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
2-42.	Excavation and Disposal of Bad Subbase Below Subgrade	3,100	cu. yd.	\$ 9.00	\$ 27,900.00	\$ 8.36	\$ 25,916.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 15,500.00
2-43.	3" Breaker Run Base Course & Breaker Run Replacement of Excavation of Bad Subbase Below Subgrade	4,300	tons	\$ 11.50	\$ 49,450.00	\$ 11.33	\$ 48,719.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 51,600.00
2-44.	¾" Crushed Aggregate Base Course	3,600	tons	\$ 11.75	\$ 42,300.00	\$ 10.84	\$ 39,024.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 45,000.00
2-45.	Sawcutting Existing Concrete and Asphalt Pavements	650	lineal ft.	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,950.00
2-46.	Topsoil Restoration, Seeding, Fertilizing & Mulching	2,200	sq. yds.	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 1.47	\$ 3,234.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,400.00
2-47.	1¾" Hot Mix Asphalt Lower Course, Type 4 LT	625	tons	\$ 70.00	\$ 43,750.00	\$ 71.55	\$ 44,718.75	\$ 71.00	\$ 44,375.00
2-48.	Clean & Tack	5,425	sq. yd.	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,712.50	\$ 0.20	\$ 1,085.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 1,085.00
2-49.	1½" Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Type 5 LT	515	tons	\$ 71.00	\$ 36,565.00	\$ 61.78	\$ 31,816.70	\$ 61.50	\$ 31,672.50
2-50.	2" Hot-Mix Asphalt Patching and Driveways	100	sq. yd.	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 38.38	\$ 3,838.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 3,800.00
2-51.	24" Concrete Curb & Gutter	2,480	lineal ft.	\$ 11.00	\$ 27,280.00	\$ 9.45	\$ 23,436.00	\$ 9.35	\$ 23,188.00
2-52.	4" Thick Concrete Sidewalk	11,550	sq. ft.	\$ 3.50	\$ 40,425.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 36,382.50	\$ 3.20	\$ 36,960.00
2-53.	6" Thick Concrete Sidewalk and Driveway Approaches	7,900	sq. ft.	\$ 4.50	\$ 35,550.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 33,180.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 33,180.00
2-54.	Sign Removal and Reinstallation	1	lump sum	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 716.51	\$ 716.51	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
2-55.	Erosion Control	1	lump sum	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 27,568.90	\$ 27,568.90	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
2-56.	Traffic Control	1	lump sum	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,786.41	\$ 5,786.41	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
	TOTAL PART II BASE BID				\$ 1,081,343.50		\$ 871,495.32		\$ 1,149,914.50
	TOTAL BASE BID				\$ 2,199,924.50		\$ 1,764,477.40		\$ 2,152,707.25

BID TABULATION

Project: 2017 Street and Utility Improvements – McLean Avenue, Lincoln Avenue, Pleasant Street and Hospital Sewer Extension; City of Tomah
 Engineer's Project Number: TO 79 Bid Deadline: March 2, 2017 at 11:00 A.M. local time

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	BID		PRE-BID ESTIMATE		Gerke Excavating, Inc. Tomah, WI		A-1 Excavating, Inc. Bloomer, WI	
		QUANT.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Alternate Bid - Sewer Extension to Gopher Avenue									
A1.	10" SDR 35 PVC Sanitary Sewer	374	lineal ft.	\$ 60.00	\$ 22,440.00	\$ 20.81	\$ 7,782.94	\$ 43.00	\$ 16,082.00
A2.	10" SDR 26 PVC Sanitary Sewer	381	lineal ft.	\$ 65.00	\$ 24,765.00	\$ 27.02	\$ 10,294.62	\$ 48.00	\$ 18,288.00
A3.	48" Standard Sanitary Manhole Masonry	22	vert. ft.	\$ 350.00	\$ 7,770.00	\$ 185.72	\$ 4,122.98	\$ 180.00	\$ 3,996.00
A4.	Sanitary Manhole Castings	2	each	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 786.15	\$ 1,572.30	\$ 425.00	\$ 850.00
A5.	Internal Manhole Chimney Seals	2	each	\$ 260.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 525.07	\$ 1,050.14	\$ 230.00	\$ 460.00
	TOTAL ALTERNATE BID ITEMS				\$ 56,595.00		\$ 24,822.98		\$ 39,676.00
Supplemental Bid Items									
S1.	Existing Property Corner Replacement	6	each	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 85.23	\$ 511.38	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,600.00
S2.	Water Main Offsets	2	each	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,731.59	\$ 5,463.18	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00
S3.	Removal and Replacement of Unsuitable Trench Backfill	1,200	cu. yds. in the trench	\$ 20.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 16.64	\$ 19,968.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 16,800.00
	TOTAL SUPPLEMENTAL BID ITEMS				\$ 31,000.00		\$ 25,942.56		\$ 27,400.00